For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact:

Kacie Rankin, AVP Consumer Banking

Phone: (888) 728-1954

Charleston, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of

volunteerism in our communities. To commend and promote volunteerism, Peoples Bank &

Trust has established a program to recognize individuals who have exhibited a commitment to

community service through volunteer work.

Peoples Bank & Trust has selected Todd Foster of Charleston as a 2022 Volunteer of the Quarter.

He has served with many different organizations. Todd's volunteer activities start back twenty

nine years ago when he served on the Coles County Dive Team for six years. Next up for Todd

was to be the team leader for the Girl Scouts cookie sales team. Todd also was a Boy Scouts

Assistant for four years. For six grateful years, Todd was a licensed foster parent. In 2006, Todd

was a Habitat for Humanity Sponsor Family.

As for now, Todd can be generally found at the Charleston Food Pantry volunteering or working

on the steering committee for the new homeless shelter, Matthew 25.

Peoples Bank and Trust is honoring Todd Foster for his community service with a donation to

Matthew 25. His name has been added to a Volunteer of the Quarter plaque which is displayed

in the bank's lobby. Todd is the 47th volunteer recognized by the Charleston Branch of Peoples

Bank and Trust.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana,

Taylorville, Altamont, Charleston, Tower Hill, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and

White Hall. Peoples Bank & Trust is a full-service bank offering outstanding customer service to

consumers, small businesses and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with

corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.